General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
Rev. 01
Magnetics
Power Inductors
MODEL HA72L-0530 series

Isat
(A) Part Number
Inductance
(μH ±20%
@0A
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
HA72L-0530R20LFTR 0.20 3.5 3.9 18.0 14.5 HA72L-05302R2LFTR 2.20 25.0 29.0 5.5 7.5
HA72L-0530R47LFTR 0.47 7.4 8.5 13.5 12.0 HA72L-05303R3LFTR 3.30 32.0 38.0 5.0 6.0
HA72L-0530R68LFTR 0.68 11.0 12.0 8.5 14.0 HA72L-05304R7LFTR 4.70 50.0 60.0 3.5 5.0
HA72L-05301R0LFTR 1.00 13.0 14.0 7.0 11.0 HA72L-05306R8LFTR 6.80 75.0 90.0 3.0 4.0
HA72L-05301R2LFTR 1.20 15.0 16.0 6.5 11.0 HA72L-0530100LFTR 10.0 110 125 2.5 3.5
HA72L-05301R5LFTR 1.50 20.0 25.0 6.0 8.5
Notes: (1)   Isat is the saturation current at which inductance rolls off approximately 30% from its initial (zero DC)
(2) Irms is the approximate current at which ΔT = 40°C
(3) Operating Temperature Range -55℃ to +155℃
BI Technologies